



## FEE SCHEDULE

*Fees subject to change without notice*

SERVICE	CURRENT FEE
<b>APPLICATION FEES (non-refundable)</b>	
Application Fee	\$575
<b>HOME STUDY ONLY (non-refundable)</b>	
• Domestic Infant	\$2,900
• International	\$3,200
• Relative	\$2,500 + birthparent services
• Independent	\$2,900 + birthparent services
• Step-Parent (one child)	\$1,000 + \$200 deposit
• Embryo	\$2,900 (incl. one post-birth visit)
• Birthparent Services Deposit *	\$1k - \$5k
• Non-Contracted Professional Time	\$125 per hr.
• Travel Time	\$65 per hr.
• Mileage - billed at the current Federal Reimbursement Rate	
• Adoptive Education & Background Clearances	~ \$500
<b>HOME STUDY UPDATE</b>	
• Domestic or International	\$1,000 + travel & mileage
<b>AGENCY ADOPTION</b>	
• Parent Profile Registration (w/ACI home study)	\$500
• Initial Match Fee (non-refundable)	\$6,000
• Birthparent Services Deposit *	\$3,000
• Placement Fee	\$15,000
• Additional Child, due upon placement	\$5,000
<b>BIRTHPARENT SERVICES FOR OUT OF STATE FAMILY</b>	
• Deposit *	\$4,000 (+ travel & mileage)
• Application Fee	\$575
<b>DOMESTIC POST PLACEMENT &amp; FINALIZATION</b>	
• ICPC Fee (if applicable)	\$500
• Contract total contingent on # visits required	\$300 per visit + travel & mileage

\* Birthparent Services Deposits: Remaining funds after the first \$1,000 are refundable.

Families whose combined household income is under \$125k may qualify for a reduced home study fee. This opportunity is available while grant funding lasts. A separate application is required.

Revised 06.10.25